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NON-CFO ACT AGENCIES—Continued 

Item Agency Point of contact Email Telephone Website 

18 ....... Holocaust Memorial Mu-
seum.

Helen Shepherd ................. hshepherd@ushmm.org .... 202–488–0400 
x396 

http://www.ushmm.org. 

19 ....... International Trade Com-
mission.

Debra Bridge ...................... Debra.Bridge@usitc.gov .... 202–205–2004 www.usitc.gov. 

20 ....... Merit Systems Protection 
Board.

Nancie Kebioh-Gray .......... nancie.kebioh-gray@
mspb.gov.

202–254–4513 www.mspb.gov. 

21 ....... National Archives and 
Records Administration.

Kimberly Richardson .......... kimberly.richardson@
nara.gov.

301–837–2902 www.archives.gov. 

22 ....... National Endowment for 
the Arts.

Ned Read ........................... readn@arts.gov ................. 202–682–5782 https://www.arts.gov. 

23 ....... National Endowment for 
the Humanities.

Robert Straughter .............. rstraughter@neh.gov ......... 202–606–8237 www.neh.gov. 

24 ....... National Labor Relations 
Board.

Marsha Porter .................... Marsha.Porter@nlrb.gov .... 202–273–3726 http://www.nlrb.gov. 

Sandra Lawson .................. Sandra.lawson@nlrb.gov ... 202–273–3908 
25 ....... National Transportation 

Safety Board.
Lisa Kleiner ........................ Lisa.Kleiner@ntsb.gov ....... 202–314–6462 www.ntsb.gov. 

26 ....... Office of Management and 
Budget.

Nate Benjamin ................... nathaniel_h_benjamin@
omb.eop.gov.

202–395–5159 www.whitehouse.gov. 

27 ....... Office of Special Counsel .. Elena Kaybulkina ............... ekaybulkina@osc.gov ........ 202–804–7064 http://www.osc.gov/. 
Karl Kammann ................... kkammann@osc.gov ......... 202–804–7063 

28 ....... Office of the United States 
Trade Representative.

Deborah Tidwell ................. Deborah_Tidwell@
ustr.eop.gov.

202–395–9410 https://ustr.gov/. 

29 ....... Peace Corps ...................... Enrique Colon .................... ecolon@peacecorps.gov ... 202–692–1238 www.peacecorps.gov. 
Suzanne Hensell ................ shensell@peacecorps.gov 202–692–1888 

30 ....... Railroad Retirement Board Keith Earley ....................... Keith.Earley@rrb.gov ......... 312–751–4990 www.rrb.gov. 
31 ....... Securities and Exchange 

Commission.
Melissa Csigi ...................... csigim@sec.gov ................. 202–551–7647 www.sec.gov. 

32 ....... Selective Service System .. Vernetta Fields ................... Vernetta.fields@sss.gov .... 703–605–4040 www.sss.gov. 
Kevin Adams ...................... Kevin.adams@sss.gov ...... 703–605–4060 

[FR Doc. 2019–02720 Filed 2–19–19; 8:45 am] 

BILLING CODE 3110–01–P 

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS 
ADMINISTRATION 

[NARA–2019–014] 

Agency Information Collection 
Activities: Submission for OMB 
Review; Comment Request; Correction 

AGENCY: National Archives and Records 
Administration (NARA). 
ACTION: Notice; correction. 

SUMMARY: NARA published a document 
in the Federal Register on February 12, 
2019, notifying the public that we have 
submitted to OMB a request to renew 
the information collections 3095–0037 
(forms relating to civilian service 
records) and 3095–0060 (volunteer 
service application), and soliciting 
comments on them. The document 
contained incorrect numbers of 
respondents and annual hours for 3095– 
0037. 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: 
Tamee Fechhelm by phone at 301–837– 
1694 or by fax at 301–837–0319. 
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: In the 
Federal Register of February 12, 2019 
(84 FR 3502), on page 3502 near the top 
of the third column, correct the 

‘‘Estimated number of respondents’’ to 
read 20,800, and correct the ‘‘Estimated 
total annual burden hours’’ to read 
1,733. 

Swarnali Haldar, 
Executive for Information Services/CIO. 
[FR Doc. 2019–02812 Filed 2–19–19; 8:45 am] 

BILLING CODE 7515–01–P 

NEIGHBORHOOD REINVESTMENT 
CORPORATION 

Sunshine Act Meetings; Regular Board 
of Directors Meeting 

TIME AND DATE: 12:00 p.m., Wednesday, 
December 19, 2018. 
PLACE: NeighborWorks America— 
Gramlich Boardroom, 999 North Capitol 
Street NE, Washington, DC 20002. 
STATUS: Open (with the exception of 
Executive Session). 
MATTERS TO BE CONSIDERED: The General 
Counsel of the Corporation has certified 
that in his opinion, one or more of the 
exemptions set forth in 5 U.S.C. 552 
(b)(2) and (4) permit closure of the 
following portion(s) of this meeting: 
• Report from CEO 
• Internal Audit Report 

Agenda 

I. Call to Order 

II. Approval of Minutes 
III. Executive Session: Report from CEO 
IV. Action Item Client Management System 

(CMS) 
V. Action Item LIFT 6.0 
VI. Discussion Item Delegation of Authority 
VII. Management Program Background and 

Updates 
VIII. Adjournment 
CONTACT PERSON FOR MORE INFORMATION: 
Rutledge Simmons, EVP & General 
Counsel/Secretary, (202) 760–4105; 
Rsimmons@nw.org. 

Rutledge Simmons, 
EVP & General Counsel/Corporate Secretary. 
[FR Doc. 2019–02980 Filed 2–15–19; 4:15 pm] 

BILLING CODE 7570–02–P 

NUCLEAR REGULATORY 
COMMISSION 

Advisory Committee on the Medical 
Uses of Isotopes; Call for Nominations 

AGENCY: Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission. 
ACTION: Call for nominations. 

SUMMARY: The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission (NRC) is advertising for 
nominations for the Nuclear Medicine 
Physician position and the Patients’ 
Rights Advocate position on the 
Advisory Committee on the Medical 
Uses of Isotopes (ACMUI). Nuclear 
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